BULLETIN
15
mgmtransformers.com
CUSTOM 600 V CLASS,
DRY TYPE GENERAL
PURPOSE DISTRIBUTION
TRANSFORMERS

Custom 600 V Class, Dry Type General
Purpose Distribution Transformers
Catalog Numbering System
Example:
2
T
1
H
3
112
4
A
5
3
6
B
7
2
8
SH -
9
H
10
K1
11
060
12
LN0
13
01
1
2
3
4
&
6
5
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Certifications   H = UL Listed, CSA, 220ºC Insulation System
kVA: As called out in numerals. 9, 10, 15, 25, 30, 371/2, 45, 50, 75, 100, 1121/2, 150, 225, 300, 500, or 1000.
(Other numbers between 9 and 1000 may be used. Construction same as next larger number.)
Winding Material
          1 = Copper           2 = Aluminum
Special Features
          SH = Electrosatatic Shield                      None (Black) = No Shield
Temperature
          H = 150ºC (Standard)           F = 115ºC           B = 80ºC
K - Factor
          K1= K01 (Standard)              K04 = K04              K06 = K06              K09 = K09              K13 = K13              K20 = K20              K30 = K30
Frequency
          60 = 060 Hertz (Standard)           50 = 050 Hertz           400 = 400 Hertz
Sound Level
LN0 = NEMA ST-20 (Standard)
LN3 = 3 dB Below NEMA
LN8 = 8 dB Below NEMA
LN1 = 1 dB Below NEMA
LN5 = 5 dB Below NEMA
Enclosure Type
01 = NEMA I (Indoor)
3R = NEMA 3R (Outdoor)
04 = NEMA 4 (TENV)
4X = NEMA 4X (TENV - SS)CC = Core & Coil only
1X = NEMA (Indoor - SS)
3X = NEMA 3RX (Outdoor - SS)
Primary & Secondary Voltage:
Phase  S = Single Phase, rated max. 500 kVA                                      T = Three Phase, rated max. 1500 kVA
SINGLE PHASE: